
73

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish Conductive paint

1 Top cover 1 ABS UL94V-0 Off-white DOTITE

2 Bottom base 1 ABS UL94V-0 Off-white DOTITE

3 Panel 2 ABS UL94V-0 Off-white DOTITE

4 Self-tapping screw 4 Steel Nickel plated ─

5 Rubber feet 4 Elastomer Dark gray ─

■ PFE series is an EMC shielded version of the PF series network plastic box  
coated internally with DOTITE conductive paint (acrylic paint mixed with nickel filler).

■ Flat designed plastic case with detachable panels.
■ Made of flame-resistant ABS UL94V-0.
■ Equipped with built-in bosses for PCB mounting.
■ Suitable for Wi-Fi access point, measuring equipment, controller or various 

other applications for desktop, wall mounting use and more.

PFE series EMC SHIELDED PLASTIC BOX

4

3 1 3

5 2

EMC
Shielding

Technical Data

Protection class: IP40
Operating temperature: -10°C ~ +60°C

Accessories (Optional parts)

PCB mounting screw EM series
See page 398

Suspension bracket WM series
See page 391

Tapping standoff TPS series
See page 397

TORX screw MR series
See page 398

Embedded battery box BC series
See page 381 ~ 383
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*�Refer to DXF/DWG/PDF/STP drawings for number of 
PCB bosses on each enclosure size.

Product no. / Details *H dimension does not include the height of rubber feet.  (Rubber feet height = +2mm)

Product no.
External dimensions Internal dimensions

Screw Weight (g)
W H D w h d

PFE13-4-  9W 125 40   85 116   75 34.5 M2.5-8 x 4 pcs 114

PFE15-3-10W 150 30 100 142   90 24 M2.5-8 x 4 pcs 152

PFE15-5-15W 150 45 150 141 139 39 M2.5-8 x 4 pcs 244.5

PFE20-4-13W 200 40 135 191.5 124.5 34 M3-8 x 4 pcs 274.5

■ Rubber feet for PF • PFE series.
■ Inserted into the screw holes on the underside of box.
■ Elastomer material is resistant against color migration.
■ PF • PFE boxes comes with PFRF rubber feet.  Utilize PFRF as spare or replacement.

Product no. / Details

Product no.
Dimensions

Suitable models Material Color Pack of
a b

PFRF-M2.5D 6.4 10

PF10-2-7,10-2-10,10-2-15,10-4-7,10-4-10,10-4-15  
PF10-6-15,13-3-9,13-3-13,13-3-19,13-4-9,13-4-13  
PF13-4-19,13-6-19,15-3-10,15-3-15,15-5-10,15-5-15 
PF18-4-12,18-4-18,18-5-12,18-5-18
PFE13-4-9,15-3-10,15-5-15 

Elastomer Dark gray 4

PFRF-M3D 7.2 11

PF20-4-13,20-4-20,20-6-13,20-6-20,24-4-17   
PF24-4-24,24-6-17,24-6-24,28-5-20,28-7-20   
PF28-9-20,32-5-23,32-7-23,32-10-23
PFE20-4-13

Elastomer Dark gray 4

2
5.

5
2

5.
5

a

a

Φb

Φb

■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP drawings available on our website.PFE dimensions

PFRF series RUBBER FEET for PF • PFE
Accessories (Optional parts)

■ STP drawings available on our website.PFRF dimensions
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Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish Conductive paint

1 Top cover 1 ABS UL94V-0 Dark gray DOTITE

2 Bottom cover 1 ABS UL94V-0 Dark gray DOTITE

3 Panel 1 ABS UL94V-0 Dark gray DOTITE

4 Self-tapping screw 4 Steel M2.6 Black trivalent chromate ─

LCE series EMC SHIELDED HAND-HELD PLASTIC CASE

Accessories (Optional parts)

4

1 2

3

■ LCE series is an EMC shielded version of LC hand-held plastic case

   coated internally with DOTITE conductive paint (acrylic paint mixed with nickel filler).
■ Designed with beveled edges and rounded corners, and manufactured from flame-resistant ABS UL94V-0 material.
■ Recommended to be used as measuring instruments, testing devices, wireless communication gadgets, medical equipment, and more.

EMC
Shielding

Technical Data

Protection class: IP40
Operating temperature: -10°C ~ +60°C

PCB mounting screw EM-2.3
See page 398

Suspension bracket WM series
See page 391

Tapping standoff TPS series
See page 397

Silicone cover LCTP • LCSC series
See page 57 ~ 58

TORX screw MR series
See page 398
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CONDUCTIVE PAINT CUSTOMIZATION AVAILABLE for LC series
The LCE series are a selected few models of the LC series, customized with conductive paint. 
Other LC series enclosures not listed can also be customized with conductive paint. 

Contact us for more details.
E-mail : sales@takachi-el.co.jp

Product no. / Details

Product no.
External dimensions Internal dimensions

Screw Weight (g)
W H D w h d

LCE115	 -N	-D 69 19.5 115 61.5   9.5   86.5 M2.6-14 flat head x 4 pcs   72.5

LCE115H	 -N	-D 69 28 115 60.9 18   86.5 M2.6-18 flat head x 4 pcs   84

LCE135	 -N	-D 76 27 135 68.2 16 107 M2.6-18 flat head x 4 pcs   97

LCE145H	-N	-D 96 35 145 87.2 24.5 112.9 M2.6-18 flat head x 4 pcs 137

LCE165H	-N	-D 80 35 165 71.7 24 137 M2.6-18 flat head x 4 pcs 139

■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP drawings available on our website.LCE dimensions
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H
h

W

w
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Color Type

Code 🄾 Orange 🄶 Green 🄽 Navy 🄳 Dark gray

C
ol

or

■ Shock-proof silicone cover for LC and LCE series.

LCTP series SHOCKPROOF SILICONE COVER for LC • LCE

APPLICATION EXAMPLE

Ultrasonic Hardness Tester

■ ‌DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.LCTP dimensions

Accessories (Optional parts)

c

d

H

b

D

a

W

Components
Part name Material Color

Silicone cover Silicone Orange • Green • Navy • Dark gray

Product no. / Details ■ Please suffix color code at the end of the product number.

Product no. W H D a b c d Suitable models Weight (g)

LCTP115	 -□   76 28 121.9 55.5 101.5 48.3 12 LC115 • LCE115   53.5

LCTP115H	-□   76 36.5 121.9 55.5 101.5 48.3 20.5 LC115H • LCE115H   61

LCTP135	 -□   85 40 143.9 59.5 118.5 55 19 LC135 • LCE135 115.5

LCTP135H	-□   85 48 143.9 59.5 118.5 55 27 LC135H 124

LCTP145	 -□ 105 40 153.9 76.5 125.5 71 19 LC145 137.5

LCTP145H	-□ 105 48 153.9 76.5 125.5 71 27 LC145H • LCE145H 147

LCTP165	 -□   89 40 173.9 63.5 148.5 59 19 LC165 143

LCTP165H	-□   89 48 173.9 63.5 148.5 59 27 LC165H • LCE165H 151.5

■ Custom color is available from just 1 pc. For 500 pcs or more, manufacturing costs will be similar to a standard color. Please inquire for more details. 
For custom color order, please specify  color code.
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Color Type

Code 🅁 Red 🄶 Green 🄱 Blue 🄳 Dark gray 🄻 Light gray

C
ol

or

■ Silicone cover for LC and LCE series. 

Components
Part name Material Color

Silicone cover Silicone Red • Green • Blue • Dark gray • Light gray

LCSC series SILICONE COVER for LC • LCE

Product no. / Details ■ Please suffix color code at the end of the product number.

Product no. W H D a b c d h Suitable models Weight (g)

LCSC115	 -□   74 24 120 55.5 101.5 48.3 12 2 LC115 • LCE115 43

LCSC115H	-□   74 32.5 120 55.5 101.5 48.3 20.5 2 LC115H • LCE115H 50

LCSC135	 -□   81 32 141 59.5 118.5 55 19 2.5 LC135 • LCE135 70

LCSC135H	-□   81 40 141 59.5 118.5 55 27 2.5 LC135H 75.5

LCSC145	 -□ 101 32 151 76.5 125.5 71 19 2.5 LC145 81

LCSC145H	-□ 101 40 151 76.5 125.5 71 27 2.5 LC145H • LCE145H 89

LCSC165	 -□   85 32 171 63.5 148.5 59 19 2.5 LC165 82.5

LCSC165H	-□   85 40 171 63.5 148.5 59 27 2.5 LC165H • LCE165H 86

APPLICATION EXAMPLE
Temperature Surveillance Sensor

LCSC dimensions

Accessories (Optional parts)

■ ‌DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

H

d

c

b

D

a
W

h

■ Custom color is available from just 1 pc. For 500pcs or more, manufacturing costs will be similar to a standard color. Please inquire for more details. 
For custom color order, please specify   color code.
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■ Plastic wall mounting bracket. Easy attachment and removal. 
■ Large and small bracket types are available. 
■ Applicable to be used on plastic or metallic enclosures with a panel thickness of 0.8 ~ 3.5mm. 
■ To attach the suspension hook onto the enclosure, hole milling is required. 
■ Please be aware of the insertion direction of the suspension hook against the mounting base when attaching.

How to install

Components
No. Name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Mounting base 1 PC + ABS UL94HB Off-white • Dark gray

2 Suspension hook 1 PC + ABS UL94HB Off-white • Dark gray

3 Screw 2 (WM-1)
4 (WM-2) Steel Nickel plated

	 Included Screw	 WM-1□ : Bind M3-8
		  WM-2□ : Bind M4-88
Product no. / Details

Product no.
W H D Mountable 

thickness Weight (g)
● Off-white ● Dark gray

WM-1W WM-1D 45 9 65 t0.8~t3.5 11.5

WM-2W WM-2D 80 11 115 t0.8~t3.5 48

Installation example

Technical Data
Max load : WM-1 - 2kg

WM-2 - 5kg

* �The max load values listed are 
s t a t i c  l oad va lues on ly.  Use 
caution when handling.■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP drawings available on our website.
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3

WM-1W

WM-2D

3

WM series SUSPENSION BRACKET

■ Small size pole mounting bracket suitable for indoor use.
■ Installation screws (M3 size) are separately sold.  

See page HES • HOS • MT for compatible MT3-4 screws.
■ Minimum applicable pole diameter is Φ35.
■ Use SNB • PKB • SCT mounting belt to install onto a pole.

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

Product no. / Details ■ Material / Color : PA66+GF (UL94HB) / Black

Product no. Maximum load (kg) Weight (g) Pack of

PMB-1 1 3  (1 piece) 2

Counterbored

8.65

φ7
.2

M3 Screw hole 
2.7

21.85

28.3

28
.3

Installation example

PMB-1 POLE MOUNTING BRACKET

Accessories (Optional parts)
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■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.Round magnet

Φa

b

Product no. / Details
Product no. a b Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption

NMG3-15N 15 3   4 214.4 mT 2.44 kgf

NMG3-20N 20 3   7.1 170.7 mT 3.26 kgf

NMG5-22N 22 5 11.4 247.2 mT 5.91 kgf

NMG5-25N 25 5 18.4 221.9 mT 6.89 kgf

Round magnet with countersunk hole

Product no. / Details
Product no. a b c Countersunk size Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption

NMG3-15M3 15 3.2 3 M3   3.8 214.3 mT 2.33 kgf

NMG3-20M3 20 3.2 3 M3   6.9 170.6 mT 3.17 kgf

NMG5-22M4 22 4.3 5 M4 13.7 247.2 mT 5.68 kgf

NMG5-25M5 25 5.3 5 M5 17.6 221.9 mT 6.58 kgf

Rectangular magnet with countersunk holes

Product no. / Details
Product no. a b c Countersunk size Weight (g) Flux Density Absorption

NMG3-50M3 50 10 3 M3 11.3 210.0 mT 9.1 kgf

Φb

Φa

c

N-Pole

S-Pole

40

50

Φ
3.

2

10

3

N-Pole

S-Pole

■ Material / Finish: Neodymium / Nickel plated
■ Please attach using a strong adhesive.

■ Please fasten with a screw.

■ Please fasten with a screw.

CAUTION: Handle with care to avoid personal injury or damage to the magnet.

Make recessed pocket on the inside wall. Attach onto a metallic surface.Glue on.

Make holes Fasten with a screw and nut. Attach onto a metallic surface.

Example 1  The magnetic force remains strong even through plastic.

Example 2

Accessories (Optional parts)

NMG series NEODYMIUM MAGNET

NMG dimensions
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35
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3.
5

5058
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31
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2-Φ4

31
.3

31

3-Φ4

Hole layout
for mounting

Hole layout
for mounting

DK-1 DK-2

Product no. / Details
Product no. Material  Finish

DK-1 Steel SPCC t=1.0 Chrome plated

DK-2 Steel SPCC t=0.8 Chrome plated

28.5

48

19

4.
95

Φ6
8 2

10
.1

27
.8

5.2

6.7 2.1

7.
7

Mounting thickness t2.0~t3.0

6

19

2-Φ6.5

Hole layout
for mounting

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Clip 1 ABS UL94HB White • Black

2 Screw 2 Steel M3.5-6 Zinc plated

Product no. / Details
Product no.

W H D
 White  Black

GDH-1W GDH-1B 28.5 10 48

1

2

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

Accessories (Optional parts)

GDH dimensions

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

GDH series PLASTIC BELT CLIP

DK series STEEL BELT CLIP
DK dimensions

Installation example
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Product no. / Details ■ Material / Finish : Brass / Unfinished

Product no. Screw size (a) Screw size (b) c L ℓ Weight (g) Pack of Suitable models
TPS-M2.3-4 2.3 M2.3 5   4   3 0.7 4

WH series • PFE series

LC • LCE • LCS • LCT series

PF • PFF series (M2.3 boss models)

TW • TWN • TWF series (M2.3 boss models)

WP series (M2.3 boss models)

TPS-M2.3-5 2.3 M2.3 5   5   3 0.9 4
TPS-M2.3-6 2.3 M2.3 5   6   4 1 4
TPS-M2.3-7 2.3 M2.3 5   7   5 1.2 4
TPS-M2.3-8 2.3 M2.3 5   8   6 1.3 4
TPS-M2.3-10 2.3 M2.3 5 10   6 1.7 4
TPS-M2.3-12 2.3 M2.3 5 12   6 2 4
TPS-M2.6-4 2.6 M2.6 5   4   3 0.7 4

PF • PFF series (M2.6 boss models)

WP series (M2.6 boss models)

TPS-M2.6-5 2.6 M2.6 5   5   3 0.8 4
TPS-M2.6-7 2.6 M2.6 5   7   5 1.1 4
TPS-M2.6-10 2.6 M2.6 5 10   6 1.6 4
TPS-M2.6-12 2.6 M2.6 5 12   6 2 4
TPS-M3-4 3 M3 5.5   4   3 0.8 4

SU • OP

TWS • TW • TWN • TWF series (M3 boss models)

TPS-M3-5 3 M3 5.5   5   3 1.1 4
TPS-M3-6 3 M3 5.5   6   4 1.2 4
TPS-M3-7 3 M3 5.5   7   5 1.3 4
TPS-M3-8 3 M3 5.5   8   5 1.6 4
TPS-M3-10 3 M3 5.5 10   6 1.9 4
TPS-M3-12 3 M3 5.5 12   6 2.3 4
TPS-M4-6 4 M4 7   6   4 2 4 BCAS • BCAP • BCPC • BCPK series (M4 boss models)

BCAR • BCPR series (M4 boss models)

SPCP • SPCM • WG • WGV • WGPC 

TPS-M4-10 4 M4 7 10   6 3.1 4
TPS-M4-15 4 M4 7 15   8 4.7 4
TPS-M4-20 4 M4 7 20 10 6.5 4

■ Tapping screw head allows for easy installation onto existing enclosure 
boss mount.

■ 4 different sizes available : M2.3, M2.6, M3 and M4 size.

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

TPS series TAPPING STANDOFF

c a b

L4

ℓ

■ �Please use a suitable sized socket driver to both secure 
and loosen the tapping standoff.

L

M

Pan head
■ Pan head PCB mounting Screws for TPS tapping standoffs.

MT series PCB MOUNTING SCREWS for TPS

Installation example

Product no. / Details
Product no. M L Material Finish Pack of

MT2.3-4 2.3 4 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT2.3-6 2.3 6 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT2.6-4 2.6 4 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT2.6-6 2.6 6 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT3-4 3 4 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT3-6 3 6 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT4-4 4 4 Steel Trivalent chromate 20
MT4-6 4 6 Steel Trivalent chromate 20

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Accessories (Optional parts)
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EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF15-5-□
EX14-4-□

EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF15-6-□
EX14-5-□

EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW12-7-□
EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF11-7-□
EX11-6-□

EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF15-8-□
EX14-7-□

EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF15-10-□
EX14-9-□

■ Optional‌sliding‌nut‌ is‌available‌ to‌be‌used‌
for‌width‌140mm‌or‌larger‌bottom‌covers.

See page 221 for further details.

Built-in groove
for M3 nut

Nut
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EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF20-6-□
EX19-4-□

EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE20-7-□
EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF20-8-□
EX19-6-□

EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE20-9-□
EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF20-10-□
EX19-8-□

EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF20-12-□
EX19-11-□

EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE24-6-□
EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF24-7-□
EX23-5-□

EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF24-9-□
EX23-8-□

■ Optional‌sliding‌nut‌ is‌available‌ to‌be‌used‌
for‌width‌140mm‌or‌larger‌bottom‌covers.

See page 221 for further details.

Built-in groove
for M3 nut

Nut

■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP‌drawings‌available‌on‌our‌website.Cross-section view of top & bottom covers
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■ Exclusive‌EMC‌shielding‌ fabric-over-foam‌gasket‌ for‌EXPE‌•‌EXEF‌ •‌EXHE‌•‌
EXHFE models.

L

M

■ Sliding‌nut‌can‌be‌used‌on‌all‌EXPT‌•‌EXP‌•‌EXPE‌•‌EXW‌•‌EXPF‌•‌EXEF‌•‌EXWF‌•‌EX‌
models‌with‌width‌140mm‌or‌ larger‌bottom‌covers,‌as‌well‌as‌with‌width‌230mm‌and‌
285mm‌top‌covers,‌on‌all‌EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE‌models‌with‌width‌140mm‌or‌larger‌
bottom‌covers,‌as‌well‌as‌all‌heat-sink‌top‌covers.

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. M L Material Finish Pack of

MT-3N 3 2.4 Steel Black‌trivalent‌chromate 50
Built-in groove
for M3 nut

Nut

EX series APPLICATION EXAMPLE

Premain Power Amplifier
Product‌by‌AY-densi‌(Japan)

USB Edge Node Product‌by‌SHINWA‌(Japan)

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Dimensions Pack of

EXEG-2.5 Φ2.5×500mm 1

EXEG-3.2 Φ3.2×500mm 1

Length tolerance = +/- 10%

Suitable Models
Product no. Suitable models

EXEG-2.5
EXPE7-□, 9-□, 12-□, 15-□, EXEF7-□, 9-□, 11-□, 15-□
EXHE8-□, 11-□,‌14-□, EXHFE8-□, 11-□,‌14-□

EXEG-3.2
EXPE20-□,‌24-□,‌30-□, EXEF20-□,‌24-□
EXHE19-□,‌23-□, 29-□, EXHFE19-□,‌23-□, 29-□

■ Material‌/‌Color‌:‌Conductive‌fiber‌‌•‌TPE‌/‌Metallic‌gray

Tube Amplifier
Product‌by‌MJ‌Audio‌Technology

IoT Relay Module
Product‌by‌Bunnyhop‌(Japan)

Accessories (Optional parts)

MT-3N SLIDING NUT for EX□ • EXH□

EXEG series EMC SHIELDING FABRIC-OVER-FOAM GASKET

EMC
Shielding

Effects

MT-3N dimensions
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Cross-section view of frame ■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP‌drawings‌available‌on‌our‌website.
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※Thermal resistance test condition
‌•‌Ambient‌air‌cooling
‌•‌‌‌Heat-sink‌fins‌are‌set‌perpendicular‌to‌

the‌ground‌with‌temperature‌at‌60°C.
‌•‌Anodized‌aluminium‌extrusion
‌•‌‌‌Heat‌source‌is‌applied‌on‌the‌opposite‌

side‌(inner‌side)‌of‌the‌fins.

Product no. Frame length ※Thermal resistance rate (°C/W)

AW‌ 5-4-‌ 7 AWN‌ 5-4-‌ 7 ─ AWA‌ 5-3-‌ 5 ‌ 49.2 11.2

AW‌ 5-4-‌ 9 AWN‌ 5-4-‌ 9 ─ AWA‌ 5-3-‌ 7  69.2 9.18

AW‌ 5-4-11 AWN‌ 5-4-11 ─ AWA‌ 5-3-10 ‌ 94.2 7.64

AW‌ 5-4-14 AWN‌ 5-4-14 ─ AWA‌ 5-3-12 119.2 6.63

AW 7-7- 8 AWN‌ 7-7-‌ 8 ─ AWA 6-6- 7 ‌ 64 4.41

AW 7-7-11 AWN‌ 7-7-11 ─ AWA 6-6-10 ‌ 94 3.5

AW 7-7-15 AWN‌ 7-7-15 ─ AWA‌ 6-6-14 134 2.83

AW 7-7-20 AWN‌ 7-7-20 ─ AWA 6-6-19 184 2.33

AW 7-7-25 AWN‌ 7-7-25 ─ AWA‌ 6-6-24 234 2.02

AW 8-5- 9 AWN‌ 8-5-‌ 9 AWP 8-5- 9 AWA‌ 8-4-‌ 8 ‌ 74 5.97

AW 8-5-12 AWN‌ 8-5-12 AWP 8-5-12 AWA‌ 8-4-10  99 5.01

AW‌ 8-5-14 AWN‌ 8-5-14 AWP‌ 8-5-14 AWA‌ 8-4-13 124 4.37

AW 8-5-18 AWN‌ 8-5-18 AWP 8-5-18 AWA‌ 8-4-16 159 3.76

AW 9-9-10 AWN‌ 9-9-10 AWP 9-9-10 AWA 8-8- 9  81 3.1

AW‌ 9-9-13 AWN‌ 9-9-13 AWP‌ 9-9-13 AWA 8-8-11 106 2.63

AW 9-9-17 AWN‌ 9-9-17 AWP 9-9-17 AWA 8-8-16 151 2.12

AW 9-9-22 AWN‌ 9-9-22 AWP 9-9-22 AWA 8-8-21 201 1.79

AW 9-9-28 AWN‌ 9-9-28 AWP 9-9-28 AWA 8-8-26 256 1.54

AW11-6-11 AWN11-6-11 AWP11-6-11 AWA10-5-10  90.6 4.52

AW11-6-15 AWN11-6-15 AWP11-6-15 AWA10-5-14 130.6 3.62

AW11-6-19 AWN11-6-19 AWP11-6-19 AWA10-5-18 170.6 3.08

AW11-6-24 AWN11-6-24 AWP11-6-24 AWA10-5-23 220.6 2.64

AW12-8-11 AWN12-8-11 AWP12-8-11 AWA12-7-9  85.6 3.6

AW12-8-14 AWN12-8-14 AWP12-8-14 AWA12-7-12 120.6 2.93

AW12-8-17 AWN12-8-17 AWP12-8-17 AWA12-7-17 160.1 2.47

AW12-8-22 AWN12-8-22 AWP12-8-22 AWA12-7-20 195.6 2.18

AW16-9-14 AWN16-9-14 AWP16-9-14 AWA15-8-12 115.6 2.64

AW16-9-18 AWN16-9-18 AWP16-9-18 AWA15-8-16 155.6 2.2

AW16-9-23 AWN16-9-23 AWP16-9-23 AWA15-8-21 205.6 1.86

AW16-9-28 AWN16-9-28 AWP16-9-28 AWA15-8-26 255.6 1.63

AW21-9-17 AWN21-9-17 AWP21-9-17 AWA20-8-15 147.8 2.3

AW21-9-21 AWN21-9-21 AWP21-9-21 AWA20-8-19 187.8 1.99

AW21-9-26 AWN21-9-26 AWP21-9-26 AWA20-8-24 237.8 1.72

AW21-9-31 AWN21-9-31 AWP21-9-31 AWA20-8-29 287.8 1.54
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EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE8-3-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE8-4-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE8-6-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE11-3-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE11-5-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE11-6-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE14-4-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE14-5-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE14-7-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE14-9-□

Cross-section view of heat-sink top cover & bottom frame ■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP‌drawings‌available‌on‌our‌website.
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EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE19-4-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE19-6-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE19-8-□ EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE19-11-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE23-5-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE23-8-□

Built-in groove
for M3 nut

Nut

■ Optional‌M3‌nut‌is‌available.

Sliding‌nut‌can‌be‌used‌on‌all‌EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌
EXHFE‌models‌with‌width‌140mm‌or‌ larger‌bottom‌
covers,‌as‌well‌as‌all‌heat-sink‌top‌covers.‌

See‌page‌221‌for‌MT-3N‌optional‌M3‌nut.

*See‌page‌253‌for‌detailed‌dimensions‌for‌Section‌A
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EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE23-10-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE29-8-□

EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌EXHFE29-13-□

Built-in groove
for M3 nut

Nut

■ Optional‌M3‌nut‌is‌available.

Sliding‌nut‌can‌be‌used‌on‌all‌EXH‌•‌EXHE‌•‌EXHF‌•‌
EXHFE‌models‌with‌width‌140mm‌or‌ larger‌bottom‌
covers,‌as‌well‌as‌all‌heat-sink‌top‌covers.‌

See‌page‌221‌for‌MT-3N‌optional‌M3‌nut.

Cross-section view of heat-sink top cover & bottom frame ■ DXF/DWG/PDF/STP‌drawings‌available‌on‌our‌website.
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HQ-1

A double gasket construction allows both IP67 protection and EMC shielding to be possible.

HQ SERIES IP67 EMC SHIELDED DIECAST ALUMINIUM BOX

Technical Data

Protection class : IP67
Operating temperature : -40°C ~ +105°C 

EMC
Shielding

Effects

Silicone gasket (waterproof)

Stainless steel mesh gasket
(EMC Shielding)

APPLICATION EXAMPLE

CATV OPTICAL NODE

LPWA OUTDOOR GATEWAY

WIFI ACCESS POINT
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Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ10-10- 5 96.3 96.8 45 30 64 30.9 69

HQ10-10- 7 96.8 96.8 67 52 64 52.9 69

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Dimensions

Weight (g)
● Light gray ໐ Unfinished W D H

HQ10-10- 5G HQ10-10- 5N  96.3  96.8  45 302

HQ10-10- 7G HQ10-10- 7N  96.8  96.8  67 335

HQ15-10- 5G HQ15-10- 5N 150 100  50 442

HQ15-10- 8G HQ15-10- 8N 150  99.5  75 494

HQ16-16- 6G HQ16-16- 6N 162 162  55 626

HQ16-16- 8G HQ16-16- 8N 162 162  80 715

HQ19-10- 5G HQ19-10- 5N 192  96  45 507

HQ19-10- 7G HQ19-10- 7N 192  96  67 590

HQ20-15- 5G HQ20-15- 5N 200 150  50 753

HQ20-15- 8G HQ20-15- 8N 200 150  75 849

HQ26-18- 6G HQ26-18- 6N 262 181.5  55 961

HQ27-17- 7G HQ27-17- 7N 274.2 173.2  66 1,129

HQ27-17-10G HQ27-17-10N 274.2 172.7 100 1,287

Accessories (Optional parts)

Mounting bracket HQF series
See page HQ-7

Mounting plate HQP series
See page HQ-8

Mountng screw MT series
See page HQ-7

Protective vent PMF series
See PMF pages

Cable gland
See cable gland pages

HQ10-10-5
HQ10-10-7

HQ dimensions

Pole Mounting bracket SSK series
See page SSK-M-1 ~ SSK-M-3
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4.4 DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
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Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ15-10- 5 150 100 50 35 125.5 35.9 75.5

HQ15-10- 8 150  99.5 75 60 123.7 60.9 73.7
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Product no. W D H a b c d e

HQ16-16- 6 162 162 55 40 134.5 42 131.41 134.5

HQ16-16- 8 162 162 80 65 132.7 67 129.66 132.7

HQ15-10-5
HQ15-10-8

HQ dimensions DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

HQ16-16-6
HQ16-16-8
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Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ19-10- 5 192 96 45 30 168 30.9 72

HQ19-10- 7 192 96 67 52 166.6 52.9 70.6

HQ dimensions

HQ19-10-5
HQ19-10-7
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Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ20-15- 5 200 150 50 35 175.5 35.9 125.5

HQ20-15- 8 200 150 75 60 173.7 60.9 123.7

HQ20-15-5
HQ20-15-8

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.



HQ-5
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Available range b

Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ27-17- 7 274.2 173.2  66 46 249 51.9 148

HQ27-17-10 274.2 172.7 100 80 249 85.9 148

W 262

D
 1

82

210

15
1.

4

14
0

2.5 2.5

c 42 8

220

190

231.4

18
6

223

14
3

15
a 

40H
 5

5

Available range b

1

A
va

ila
bl

e 
ra

ng
e 

e

4.5

M4

3.2

Product no. W D H a b c e

HQ26-18- 6 262 181.5 55 40 234.4 42 154.4

HQ dimensions DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

HQ26-18-6

HQ27-17- 7
HQ27-17-10



HQ-6

EMI SHIELDING TEST DATA

Date : 2007/12/20

Pulse

Box without shielding gasket

Box with shielding gasket

Anechoic ChamberFerrite Tile

Antenna

Camera

3m

80cm1m

Magnetic Field 
Sensor

Insulated 
Table

Turntable Preamplifier

Spectrum Analyzer

Test Result 
by Gestek

Amplifier Control 
Computer

Monitor

Pulse Generator

Magnetic Field 
Analyzer

Measuring Device



HQ-7
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Components
Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

Mounting bracket 4 Diecast aluminium ADC12

Screw 4 Stainless steel

Product no. / Feature
Product no. Color / Finish Suitable box Pack of

HQF-1G HQ all models 4

HQF-1N HQ all models 4

Product no. / Feature
Product no. Material Color / Finish Pack of

MT3.5-8K Steel Trivalent chromate 4

Product no. / Suitable box
Product no. Suitable box

HQG1010 HQ10-10-□
HQG1510 HQ15-10-□
HQG1616 HQ16-16-□
HQG1910 HQ19-10-□
HQG2015 HQ20-15-□
HQG2618 HQ26-18-□
HQG2717 HQ27-17-□

Material : Silicone

Product no. / Suitable box
Product no. Suitable box

HQE1010 HQ10-10-□
HQE1510 HQ15-10-□
HQE1616 HQ16-16-□
HQE1910 HQ19-10-□
HQE2015 HQ20-15-□
HQE2618 HQ26-18-□
HQE2717 HQ27-17-□

HQF SERIES MOUNTING BRACKET for HQ

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

MT SERIES MOUNTING SCREW for HQ

HQG SERIES WATERPROOF GASKET for HQ

HQE SERIES SHIELDING GASKET for HQ

Accessories (Optional parts)

EMC
Shielding

Effects



HQ-8

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Mounting plate 1 Aluminium A1050P t = 1.5

2 Screw (MT3.5-8K) 4 Steel Trivalent chromate

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D Suitable box

HQP10-10  63  68

HQP15-10 122  72

HQP16-16 132 132

HQP19-10 166  70

HQP20-15 172 122

HQP26-18 235 155 HQ26-18-6

HQP27-17 248 147

HQP SERIES MOUNTING PLATE for HQ

1

2

W

D
1.

5

4- 4

4-R2

Accessories (Optional parts)

 
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
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■ 8 different sizes available for both light gray powder coated and unfinished 
models.

■ O-ring gasket is good for maintaining both waterproof and dustproof functionality.
■ Shock resistant diecast aluminium box.
■ Conductivity can be achieved by utilization of the contact between the unfinished 

inner surfaces (only applicable to "N" type).

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Top cover 1 Diecast aluminium ADC12 Light gray / Powder coated • Natural / Unfinished

2 Base 1 Diecast aluminium ADC12 Light gray / Powder coated • Natural / Unfinished

3 O-ring gasket 1 Silicone Black

4 Screw 4 Stainless steel Unfinished

5 Earthing screw 2 Steel M4-5 pan head Nickel plated

BDN series IP67 DIECAST ALUMINIUM BOX

Technical Data

Protection class : IP67
Operating temperature : -40°C ~ +105°C 
Recommended torque : 1.0N • m (10kgf • cm)

3

2

4

5 1

Accessories (Optional parts)

Wall mounting bracket CK series
See website

Mounting plate FTB series
See website

DIN Rail FDR series
See page 100

Cable gland
See page 181 ~ 193

Conductive

Pole mounting bracket SSK series
See website
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Available range j

Available range k
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BDN  6-8-5 BDN  7-10-4
BDN  9-13-5
BDN11-16-6

BDN  9-  9-6
BDN10-14-7
BDN12-22-8
BDN16-26-9

Product no. / Details
Product no. Dimensions

Weight (g)
 Light gray  Natural Conductive W D H a b c

BDN  6-  8-5G BDN  6-  8-5N   60   80 50   48   68   9 240

BDN  7-10-4G BDN  7-10-4N   70 100 40   58   88   9 250

BDN  9-  9-6G BDN  9-  9-6N   90   90 60   78   78 15 395

BDN  9-13-5G BDN  9-13-5N   90 130 50   78 118   9 420

BDN10-14-7G BDN10-14-7N 100 140 70   88 128 15 635

BDN11-16-6G BDN11-16-6N 110 160 60   98 148 15 640

BDN12-22-8G BDN12-22-8N 120 220.5 80 105 205 20 1,155

BDN16-26-9G BDN16-26-9N 160 260 90 140 240 20 2,145

Product no. Dimensions

 Light gray  Natural Conductive d e f g h i j k ℓ m n p M

BDN  6-  8-5G BDN  6-  8-5N   14 − 23 3.5   42.5 44   45   71 33   51 6 3 M4

BDN  7-10-4G BDN  7-10-4N   14 11 31 3   85 34   75   92.5 38   62.5 6 3 M4

BDN  9-  9-6G BDN  9-  9-6N   62 18.5 37 3.5   72 54   62.5   80.7 46.7   80.5 6 3 M4

BDN  9-13-5G BDN  9-13-5N   14 19 47.5 3.5 112.5 44 102.7 120.9 55.9   80.7 6 3 M4

BDN10-14-7G BDN10-14-7N   72 24 48 3.5 121 64 111 130 56   90 6 3 M4

BDN11-16-6G BDN11-16-6N   14 29 67.5 3.5 142.5 54 132.5 150.7 75.7 100.5 6 3 M4

BDN12-22-8G BDN12-22-8N   84.6 28 56 3.9 196 74 183 206 62 105 6 3 M5

BDN16-26-9G BDN16-26-9N 110 36 72 4.8 230 82 216 247 87 146 9 4 M6

※Dimension in (  ) = BDN12-22-8
BDN16-26-9

BDN dimensions ■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
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FTB 5-7 FTB 6-9

FTB 8-12
FTB10-15

FTB 8- 8  FTB10-20
FTB 9-13  FTB14-24

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suiteble box W D a b c d e f g h i k

FTB 5- 7 BDN 6- 8-5  50  70  8  45 17  9 33  8 42.5  8 2

FTB 6- 9 BDN 7-10-4  62  92  9  74  9 17 36  9  85  7 1

FTB 8- 8 BDN 9- 9-6  80  80  9  62  9 17 46 17 37  72.5  8 2

FTB 8-12 BDN 9-13-5  80 120  8 103  9 17 55  8 47.5 112.5  8 1

FTB 9-13 BDN10-14-7  89 129  9 111  9 17 55 17 48 121  8.5 2

FTB10-15 BDN11-16-6 100 150  8 133  9 17 75  8 67.5 142.5  8 1

FTB10-20 BDN12-22-8 108 206 11 184 11 22 64 22 56 196 10 2

FTB14-24 BDN16-26-9 144 244 15 214 15 30 84 30 72 230 12 3

Material Color / Finish

Aluminium A1050P t = 1.5 Silver / Anodized
 

FTB SERIES

MOUNTING PLATE for BDN

Accessories (Optional parts)



SSB-1

resistance.

Conductive box for EMC shielding.

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Cover 1 Polished finish

2 1 Polished finish

3 Gasket 1 EPDM Black

4 Screw (M5-12 Truss head) 4 Stainless steel

5 Z-Mounting bracket 2

SSB SERIES IP65 STAINLESS STEEL BOX - SCREWED TYPE

5

1

2

3
4

Conductive

Technical Data

Protection class: IP65
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +90°C
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4-M5-12 Truss head screw
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H

a1 a1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D H w d h a a1 b c e Weight (kg)

SSB121508 120 150  80  80.5 130.5  67.6  66 33 116  6 10 0.9

SSB151508 150 150  80 110.5 130.5  67.6  96 24 116 10 10 1.1

SSB152206 150 220  60 110.5 200.5  51.1  96 24 186 10  6.5 1.3

SSB152210 150 220 100 110.5 200.5  87.6  96 24 186 10 10 1.6

SSB202010 200 200 100 160.5 180.5  87.6 146 36.5 166 10 10 1.8

SSB202806 200 280  60 160.5 260.5  51.1 146 36.5 246 10  6.5 1.9

SSB202812 200 280 120 160.5 260.5 107.6 146 36.5 246 10 10 2.5

SSB223312 220 330 120 180.5 310.5 107.6 166 41.5 296 10 10 2.9

SSB304015 300 400 150 260.5 380.5 137.6 246 61.5 366 10 10 4.7

SSB dimensions

Accessories (Optional parts)

Pole mounting belt PKB series
See page PKB-1

Pole mounting bracket SSK series
See page SSK-M-1 ~ SSK-M-3

Cable gland
See cable gland pages

Mounting plate SSC series

 
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.



SSM-1

resistance.

Conductive box for EMC shielding.

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Cover 1 Polished finish

2 1 Polished finish

3 Hinge 2 Barrel finish

4 Gasket 1 EPDM Black

5 2 Barrel finish

6 Z-Mounting bracket 2

7 2 Steel SPCC Nickel plated

SSM SERIES IP65 STAINLESS STEEL BOX - LATCH-HINGED TYPE

2

5

6

3 1

7 4

Conductive

Technical Data

Protection class: IP65
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +90°C
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Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D H w d h a a1 b c e Weight (kg)

SSM121508 120 150  80.5  84 130.5  68.1  66 33 116  6 10 1.0

SSM151508 150 150  80.5 114 130.5  68.1  96 24 116 10 10 1.2

SSM152206 150 220  60.5 114 200.5  51.6  96 24 186 10  6.5 1.4

SSM152210 150 220 100.5 114 200.5  88.1  96 24 186 10 10 1.7

SSM202010 200 200 100.5 164 180.5  88.1 146 36.5 166 10 10 1.9

SSM202806 200 280  60.5 164 260.5  51.6 146 36.5 246 10  6.5 2.0

SSM202812 200 280 120.5 164 260.5 108.1 146 36.5 246 10 10 2.6

SSM223312 220 330 120.5 184 310.5 108.1 166 41.5 296 10 10 3.0

SSM304015 300 400 150.5 264 380.5 138.1 246 61.5 366 10 10 4.8

Accessories (Optional parts)

Pole mounting belt PKB series
See page PKB-1

Pole mounting bracket SSK series
See page SSK-M-1 ~ SSK-M-3

SSM dimensions

Cable gland
See cable gland pages

Mounting plate SSC series

 
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.



SLB-1

resistance.

Conductive box for EMC shielding.

Equipped with wall mounting bracket.

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Cover 1 Polished finish

2 1 Polished finish

3 Gasket 1 EPDM Black

4 Screw (M5-12 Truss head) 4 Stainless steel

5 Z-Mounting bracket 2

6 Wall mount bracket 4 Barrel finish

SLB SERIES IP65 WALL MOUNT STAINLESS STEEL BOX - SCREWED

6

45

2

3 1

Conductive

Technical Data

Protection class: IP65
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +90°C



SLB-2

g

i

a

W

Open dimension w

c-M5

9

9

D

10

11

10

6.
5

eAvailable range h9

2

O
pe

n 
di

m
en

si
on

 d

H

16 6
4-M5-12 Truss head screw

9
f

b

Wall mounting brackets are welded on.

a1 a1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D H w d h a a1 b c e f g i Weight (kg)

SLB121508 120 150  80  80.5 130.5  67.6  66 33 116  6 10 3.5 140 125 0.9

SLB151508 150 150  80 110.5 130.5  67.6  96 24 116 10 10 3.5 170 125 1.1

SLB152206 150 220  60 110.5 200.5  51.1  96 24 186 10  6.5 3.5 170 195 1.3

SLB152210 150 220 100 110.5 200.5  87.6  96 24 186 10 10 3.5 170 195 1.6

SLB202010 200 200 100 160.5 180.5  87.6 146 36.5 166 10 10 3.5 220 175 1.8

SLB202806 200 280  60 160.5 260.5  51.1 146 36.5 246 10  6.5 3.5 220 255 1.9

SLB202812 200 280 120 160.5 260.5 107.6 146 36.5 246 10 10 3.5 220 255 2.5

SLB223312 220 330 120 180.5 310.5 107 166 41.5 296 10 10 5 240 302 3.0

SLB304015 300 400 150 260.5 380.5 137 246 61.5 366 10 10 5 320 372 4.8

Accessories (Optional parts)

Replacement gasket SSB-G series

SLB dimensions

Cable gland
See cable gland pages

Mounting plate SSC series DIN-Rail FDR series

 
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.



SLM-1

resistance.

Conductive box for EMC shielding.

Equipped with wall mounting brackets.

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Cover 1 Polished finish

2 1 Polished finish

3 Hinge 2 Barrel finish

4 Gasket 1 EPDM Black

5 2 Barrel finish

6 Z-Mounting bracket 2

7 2 Steel SPCC Nickel plated

8 Wall mount bracket 4 Barrel finish

SLM SERIES IP65 WALL MOUNT STAINLESS STEEL BOX - LATCH-HINGED

3

1
2

7

4

5

8

6

Conductive

Technical Data

Protection class: IP65
Operating temperature: -40°C ~ +90°C
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Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W D H w d h a a1 b c e f g i Weight (kg)

SLM121508 120 150  80.5  84 130.5  68.1  66 33 116  6 10 3.5 140 125 1.0

SLM151508 150 150  80.5 114 130.5  68.1  96 24 116 10 10 3.5 170 125 1.2

SLM152206 150 220  60.5 114 200.5  51.6  96 24 186 10  6.5 3.5 170 195 1.4

SLM152210 150 220 100.5 114 200.5  88.1  96 24 186 10 10 3.5 170 195 1.7

SLM202010 200 200 100.5 164 180.5  88.1 146 36.5 166 10 10 3.5 220 175 1.9

SLM202806 200 280  60.5 164 260.5  51.6 146 36.5 246 10  6.5 3.5 220 255 2.0

SLM202812 200 280 120.5 164 260.5 108.1 146 36.5 246 10 10 3.5 220 255 2.6

SLM223312 220 330 120.5 184 310.5 108.1 166 41.5 296 10 10 5 240 302 3.1

SLM304015 300 400 150.5 264 380.5 138.1 246 61.5 366 10 10 5 320 372 4.9

Accessories (Optional parts)

Replacement gasket SSM-G series

SLM dimensions

Cable gland
See cable gland pages

Mounting plate SSC series DIN-Rail FDR series

 
DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.



SSC • FDR-1
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Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W H Suitable box

SSC1215 76 126 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1215

SSC1515 106 126 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1515

SSC1522 106 196 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1522

SSC2020 156 176 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2020

SSC2028 156 256 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2028

SSC2233 176 306 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2233

SSC3040 256 376 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 3040

■ Material / Finish : Steel SECC t = 1.2 / Zinc coated Included screws : M4-8 Pan head with spring washer / Trivalent chromate x 4 pcs

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. L Suitable box

FDR-  128 128 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1215 / 1515

FDR-B176 176 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2020

FDR-B196 196 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 1522

FDR-B256 256 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2028

FDR-B303 303 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 2233

FDR-B376 376 SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB 3040

■ Material / Finish : Extruded aluminium A6063S-T5 / Silver anodized

■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

SSC SERIES MOUNTING PLATE for SSM • SLM • SSB • SLB

FDR SERIES DIN-RAIL

Accessories (Optional parts)



SSM- -G-1

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box

SSM-G1215

SSM-G1515

SSM-G1522

SSM-G2020

SSM-G2028

SSM-G2233

SSM-G3040

Material : EPDM t = 5.0

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Suitable box

SSB-G1215

SSB-G1515

SSB-G1522

SSB-G2020

SSB-G2028

SSB-G2233

SSB-G3040

Material : EPDM t = 5.0

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

SSM-G SERIES

SSB-G SERIES

Accessories (Optional parts)



SSK-M-1

Stainless steel pole mounting bracket.

DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.

SSK SERIES POLE MOUNTING BRACKET
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Accessories (Optional parts)



SSK-M-2

Mounting screw set for use with SSK pole mounting bracket.

See below chart for appropriate screw / box combination.

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. Included screws Suitable box Pcs

SSK-B4-15N M4-15 Pan head with nut AW5-4-7 ~ AW8-5-18 4

SSK-B4-25N M4-25 Pan head with nut BDN9-9-6, BDN10-14-7 4

SSK-B5-8T M5-8 Binding head tapping HQ series 4

SSK-B5-15N M5-15 Pan head with nut AW9-9-10 ~  AW21-9-31 4

SSK-B5-25N M5-25 Pan head with nut BDN12-22-8, BDN16-26-9 4

Installation Example

M5 thread fastening

SSK-B5-8T

M4/M5 Pan head with nut fastening

SSK-B4-15N SSK-B4-25N 

SSK-B5-15N SSK-B5-25N 

SSK-B5-35N SSK-B6-40N 

Components
No. Part name Pcs Material Color / Finish

1 Bracket 2 Barrel finish

2 2

SSK-B SERIES MOUNTING SCREW SET for SSK

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. W a b c Suitable mounting belt Pack of

SSK-S1   32.25   18.25  14 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 4

SSK-P50  50  44.5  37.5 5.5× 9 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-P60  60  54.5  47.5 5.5× 9 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-P75  75  69.5  55.5 5.5×12.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-P80  80  74.5  64.5 5.5×10.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-P100 100  88.1  76.5 5.5×11.3 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-P120 120 106.5  88.5 5.5×14.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-160 142 129.5 106.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-170 152 142.3 101 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-200 174 161.5 112.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-210 192 180.5 131.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-250 230 215.5 166.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-280 260 244.5 195.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-300 280 264.5 215.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-350 324 302.5 253.5 PKB-10PM, 10P, PKB-10S 2

SSK-400 374 354.5 305.5 PKB-20S 2

SSK-530 484 462 380 7×9 PKB-20S 2

Accessories (Optional parts)



SSK-M-3

POLE MOUNTING BRACKET / SCREW SET MATCHING CHART
BDN series

Box Product no.
SSK Product no. Screw set 

Product no.Vertical mount Horizontal mount

BDN

9-9-6 SSK-P75 SSK-P100 SSK-B4-25-N
10-14-7 SSK-P80 SSK-160 SSK-B4-25-N
12-22-8 SSK-P100 SSK-250 SSK-B5-25-N
16-26-9 SSK-160 SSK-280 SSK-B5-25-N

HQ series

Box Product no.
SSK Product no. Screw set 

Product no.Vertical mount Horizontal mount

HQ

SSK-P50 SSK-B5-8T
SSK-P80 SSK-160 SSK-B5-8T

15-11-3 SSK-P100 SSK-160 SSK-B5-8T
SSK-170 SSK-170 SSK-B5-8T

SSK-200 SSK-B5-8T
SSK-160 SSK-210 SSK-B5-8T

26-18-6 SSK-200 SSK-280 SSK-B5-8T
SSK-170 SSK-280 SSK-B5-8T

AW series

Box Product no.
SSK Product no. Screw set 

Product no.Vertical mount Horizontal mount

AW

5-4-7 SSK-P100 SSK-B4-15N

5-4-9 SSK-P120 SSK-B4-15N

5-4-11 SSK-160 SSK-B4-15N

5-4-14 SSK-200 SSK-B4-15N

7-7-8 SSK-P50 SSK-P120 SSK-B4-15N

7-7-11 SSK-P50 SSK-160 SSK-B4-15N

7-7-15 SSK-P50 SSK-210 SSK-B4-15N

7-7-20 SSK-P50 SSK-250 SSK-B4-15N

7-7-25 SSK-P50 SSK-300 SSK-B4-15N

8-5-9 SSK-P75 SSK-160 SSK-B4-15N

8-5-12 SSK-P75 SSK-160 SSK-B4-15N

8-5-14 SSK-P75 SSK-200 SSK-B4-15N

8-5-18 SSK-P75 SSK-250 SSK-B4-15N

9-9-10 SSK-P75 SSK-160 SSK-B5-15N

9-9-13 SSK-P75 SSK-170 SSK-B5-15N

9-9-17 SSK-P75 SSK-250 SSK-B5-15N

9-9-22 SSK-P75 SSK-280 SSK-B5-15N

9-9-28 SSK-P75 SSK-350 SSK-B5-15N

11-6-11 SSK-P100 SSK-160 SSK-B5-15N

11-6-15 SSK-P100 SSK-210 SSK-B5-15N

11-6-19 SSK-P100 SSK-250 SSK-B5-15N

11-6-24 SSK-P100 SSK-300 SSK-B5-15N

12-8-11 SSK-P120 SSK-160 SSK-B5-15N

12-8-14 SSK-P120 SSK-200 SSK-B5-15N

12-8-17 SSK-P120 SSK-250 SSK-B5-15N

12-8-22 SSK-P120 SSK-280 SSK-B5-15N

16-9-14 SSK-160 SSK-200 SSK-B5-15N

16-9-18 SSK-160 SSK-250 SSK-B5-15N

16-9-23 SSK-160 SSK-280 SSK-B5-15N

16-9-28 SSK-160 SSK-350 SSK-B5-15N

21-9-17 SSK-210 SSK-250 SSK-B5-15N

21-9-21 SSK-210 SSK-280 SSK-B5-15N

21-9-26 SSK-210 SSK-350 SSK-B5-15N

21-9-31 SSK-210 SSK-400 SSK-B5-15N

Vertical mount
(Longer vertical side)

Horizontal mount
(Longer horizontal side)

Longer side

Longer side

Box Product no.
SSK Product no.

Vertical mount Horizontal mount

SSM
SSB

121508 SSK-S1

151508 152206 152210 SSK-160

202010 202806
SSK-210

202812 223312

304015 SSK-300

Accessories (Optional parts)
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Product no. / Details
Product no. W D H Belt length Belt material Tensile strength (horizontal) Weight (g) Pack of

PKB-10PM 23 24 11    500 mm PET 0.8kN   14   2

PKB-10P 23 40 11 1,500 mm PET 1.3kN   31.8 2

PKB-10S ─ ─ ─ 1,500 mm Stainless steel SUS304 1.4kN 101.6 2

PKB-20S ─ ─ ─ 1,500 mm Stainless steel SUS430 2.9kN 182.2 2

PKB-10PM, 10P

(49.5)

(1
6.

5)

(49.5)

(2
7.

4)
H

D

Plastic stopper

W

Belt length

Plastic belt

Stainless steel stopper Stainless steel belt

Stainless steel stopper Stainless steel belt

0.
5

10

1500

0.
3

10

1500

0.
3

20

12
12

PKB-10S

PKB-20S

Components
Part name Material Color / Finish

Stopper Stainless steel SUS304 • POM Barrel finish • Black

Belt Stainless steel SUS430 • PET Bright annealed finish • Gray

PKB−10PM, 10P PKB−10S,  20S

■ Pole mounting belt for attachment of enclosures with suitable pole mount brackets or construction onto poles.
■ Designed for one time use only (not reusable).
■ Strong stainless steel clamping type and easy installation plastic type are available.

Accessories (Optional parts)

PKB series POLE MOUNTING BELT

PKB dimensions ■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
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Cross-section view

DetachedAssembled

■ Optimal contact spring provides excellent shield contact and the smallest possible transfer 
impedance.

■ Clawed lock nut makes a good EMC shield contact possible on conductive enclosures.
■ Shape of the contact spring not only allows for a large clamping range to the shield but also 

enables easy and faster installation and re-installation.
■ 2-piece detachable sealing inserts can be adapted to the wider existing cable diameter on site.

   (AGE12 available only with 1-piece sealing insert)

Components
No. Part name Material Color / Finish

1 Cap Brass Nickel plated

2 Sealing insert TPE Black

3 Connector Brass Nickel plated

4 Contact spring Stainless steel Unfinished

- O-Ring NBR Black

5 Lock-nut Brass Nickel plated

Cable Range

No.
Sealing insert type

Assembled Detached

AGE16-10.5 Φ  6 ~ Φ  7.5 Φ  7.5 ~ Φ10.5

AGE20-15 Φ  8 ~ Φ10.5 Φ10.5 ~ Φ15

AGE25-20 Φ12.5 ~ Φ15 Φ15 ~ Φ20

AGE32-25 Φ17 ~ Φ20 Φ20 ~ Φ25

4 3 5

1 2

AGE series EMC SHIELDED CABLE GLAND

Technical Data

Protection class : IP68 2bar / 30min, IP69K
Operating temperature : -60°C ~ +100°C
Compliant with IEC62444 Var. A

EMC
Shielding



192

INSTALLATION Instruction

Remove the contact spring from the connector.

1

Install the connector onto the enclosure.

2

Strip the cable.

3

Clip the contact spring on the shielded cable.

4

Pass the cable through the sealing insert and 
cap.

5

Tighten the cap to complete.

6

d

m

G

L

A

SWH

Product no. / Details

Product no.
G Cable range

L H
Max SW A d m Pack of

Thread size Mounting hole Min Max

AGE12-5 M12×1.5 Φ12.2   3.5   5.0 10 22 15 16.5 16.5 3.5 1

AGE12-6.5 M12×1.5 Φ12.2   5.0   6.5 10 22 15 16.5 16.5 3.5 1

AGE16-10.5 M16×1.5 Φ16.2   6.0 10.5 10 25 18 20 21 3.5 1

AGE20-15 M20×1.5 Φ20.2   8.0 15.0 10 27 24 26.5 26.5 4 1

AGE25-20 M25×1.5 Φ25.2 12.5 20.0 11 33 30 33 33 4 1

AGE32-25 M32×1.5 Φ32.3 17.0 25.0 13 34 36 39.5 39.5 5 1

AGE dimensions ■ DXF/DWG/PDF drawings available on our website.
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material for achieving conductivity.

Product no. / Dimensions
Product no. M L Material Finish Pack of

EV3-5S 3 5 Steel Nickel plated 20

EV3-5S CONDUCTIVE SCREW

Accessories (Optional parts)

Conductive




